
2024 DePauw University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-16-1   Conf: 12-2   Home: 14-3   Away: 10-6-1   Neutral: 6-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (273), Opp (287)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (9), Timberman (7), Heim (2), Opp (8)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Bernhard (3), Barnett (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Hair 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-114),
Bernhard (21-26), Barnett (14-30), Romero-Salas (11-23), Depa (9-16), Hair (8-11), Rohr (7-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Timberman, Emily .448 47-47 125 27 56 8 0 14 50 106 .848 30 1 6 1 .544 4 1 2-2 35 49 15 .848
8 Mathies, Katie .401 47-46 137 33 55 17 3 7 47 99 .723 18 2 12 0 .469 3 11 6-7 239 22 3 .989
10 Ohrvall, Ella .381 41-27 84 34 32 1 1 0 3 35 .417 2 0 4 0 .395 0 8 17-18 40 6 4 .920
11 Kuenster, Ella .378 44-37 127 32 48 13 6 0 29 73 .575 7 1 11 0 .412 1 6 12-15 46 4 2 .962
5 Heim, Riley .356 39-29 87 22 31 5 0 1 17 39 .448 11 2 6 0 .440 0 7 21-23 65 43 10 .915
42 Cox, Macey .354 43-22 65 29 23 1 1 1 7 29 .446 12 0 15 0 .455 0 3 20-23 36 2 2 .950
21 Minobe, Libby .312 43-22 77 19 24 2 1 0 6 28 .364 2 1 8 0 .338 0 5 13-17 25 4 1 .967
24 Moore, Goose .309 44-33 110 31 34 0 1 0 10 36 .327 12 1 15 0 .382 0 4 18-24 41 2 2 .956
28 Anderson, Alyssa .286 38-30 91 13 26 8 0 1 19 37 .407 5 3 1 0 .343 0 4 3-4 39 63 11 .903
18 Bernhard, Kelsey .277 43-31 112 21 31 9 0 1 22 43 .384 10 0 17 0 .333 1 6 7-10 113 14 3 .977
3 DuMais, Emily .667 21-6 15 5 10 1 0 0 1 11 .733 0 0 0 0 .667 0 2 1-4 2 0 3 .400
1 Romero-Salas, Alex .559 33-21 34 5 19 6 0 3 16 34 1.000 1 0 2 0 .556 1 0 0-0 5 26 2 .939
14 Hair, Josi .500 19-8 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 7 1 .889
88 Lockridge, Madi .265 31-16 49 10 13 0 1 0 5 15 .306 1 1 2 0 .294 0 4 6-7 40 25 3 .956
22 Rheinheimer, Callie .265 21-12 34 1 9 1 0 0 4 10 .294 1 3 3 1 .342 0 2 1-1 57 1 0 1.000
26 Cruz, Angelese .250 23-1 4 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 5-6 1 0 0 1.000
20 Moran, Kiwi .190 23-4 21 1 4 0 0 0 9 4 .190 0 1 2 0 .227 0 5 0-0 22 5 3 .900
0 Summers, Caitlyn .176 19-9 17 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .176 1 1 1 0 .263 0 0 0-0 8 16 3 .889
15 Barnett, Ashtyn .152 30-25 33 3 5 2 0 0 8 7 .212 5 0 6 2 .263 0 0 0-0 95 29 2 .984
7 Sizemore, Lauren .118 8-5 17 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .294 1 0 6 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
16 Brady, Paige .083 11-3 12 0 1 0 1 0 4 3 .250 2 1 1 0 .267 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
25 Depa, Riley .067 25-17 15 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 1 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 1 26 2 .931
84 Bruin, Brooke .059 11-4 17 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .059 0 0 3 0 .059 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
2 Coffel, Hanna .053 29-8 19 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 .053 1 0 3 0 .100 0 2 6-9 28 14 3 .933
45 Rohr, Peyton .000 17-7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 8 1 .889
Totals .330 47-47 1306 310 431 74 15 29 265 622 .476 125 18 126 4 .393 10 70 138-170 950 367 78 .944
Opponents .283 47-47 1267 246 359 58 8 24 210 505 .399 125 44 195 7 .363 18 34 35-58 945 439 79 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Depa, Riley 2.49 12-5 25 17 2 1-2 2 92.2 92 58 33 30 53 9 0 6 .257 10 10 0 4 9
1 Romero-Salas, Alex 2.93 13-7 30 15 10 0-3 2 138.1 145 89 58 45 101 26 3 10 .273 1 16 0 11 17
14 Hair, Josi 5.03 3-2 19 8 1 1-0 0 48.2 63 45 35 28 29 14 3 4 .310 2 7 0 2 6
45 Rohr, Peyton 6.94 2-2 17 7 0 0-1 0 38.1 59 54 38 22 12 9 2 4 .337 7 11 0 1 2
Totals 3.54 30-16 91 47 13 5 4 318.0 359 246 161 125 195 58 8 24 .283 20 44 0 18 34
Opponents 5.44 16-30 97 47 11 3 6 315.0 431 310 245 125 126 74 15 29 .330 27 18 0 10 70



2024 DePauw University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Rheinheimer, Callie 58 57 1 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Brady, Paige 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Cruz, Angelese 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mathies, Katie 264 239 22 3 .989 8 0 0 — 0 0
15 Barnett, Ashtyn 126 95 29 2 .984 2 14 16 .467 1 0
18 Bernhard, Kelsey 130 113 14 3 .977 2 21 5 .808 3 0
21 Minobe, Libby 30 25 4 1 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kuenster, Ella 52 46 4 2 .962 2 0 0 — 0 0
88 Lockridge, Madi 68 40 25 3 .956 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Moore, Goose 45 41 2 2 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Cox, Macey 40 36 2 2 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Romero-Salas, Alex 33 5 26 2 .939 1 11 12 .478 0 0
2 Coffel, Hanna 45 28 14 3 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Depa, Riley 29 1 26 2 .931 1 9 7 .563 0 0
10 Ohrvall, Ella 50 40 6 4 .920 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Heim, Riley 118 65 43 10 .915 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Anderson, Alyssa 113 39 63 11 .903 5 0 0 — 0 0
20 Moran, Kiwi 30 22 5 3 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
0 Summers, Caitlyn 27 8 16 3 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hair, Josi 9 1 7 1 .889 0 8 3 .727 0 0
45 Rohr, Peyton 9 0 8 1 .889 0 7 1 .875 0 0
4 Timberman, Emily 99 35 49 15 .848 2 0 0 — 0 0
84 Bruin, Brooke 5 3 1 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sizemore, Lauren 2 1 0 1 .500 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 DuMais, Emily 5 2 0 3 .400 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1395 950 367 78 .944 39 70 44 .614 4 0
Opponents 1463 945 439 79 .946 27 276 62 .817 6 1


